## **BROKER NEWS**

## April 7, 2020

## **Association Health Plan (AHP) Update:**

• AHP products and rates extension

## **Extension of Products and Rates for Association Health Plans**

Health Plan of Nevada (HPN) and Sierra Health and Life (SHL) are extending their current products and rates for HPN/SHL Association Health Plans until December 31, 2020. This extension applies to the following AHP's:

- Clark County Health Plan Association (CCHPA)
- Plumbing, Heating, Cooling Contractors of Nevada (PHCC)
- Greater Las Vegas Association of REALTORS
- Nevada Contractors Association (NCA)

If you have any questions about these updates, please contact your sales/accounts representative.



